

Atty. Docket No.: 1131-0483P

Page 1 of 1

## 102475433 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	Patent and Trademark Office: ginal documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]  NAKAMORI, Kenichi  AOKI, Jun  UEDA, Katsunori  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES NO  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: MITSUBISHI JIDOSHA KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA  Internal Address:  Street Address: 16-4, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku  City: Tokyo State: ZIP:  Country: JAPAN Postal Code:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO					
Execution Date: May 13, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the state of the st	ne execution date of the application is: May 13, 2003  B. Patent No.(s).					
NEW  Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP  Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	<ul> <li>6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: ONE (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> </ul>					
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 Country: USA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 02-2448  (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9. Statement and signature.  Charles Gorenstein, #29,271 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	June 10, 2003 Date					
Total number of pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and document: THREE (3)					

06/11/2003 ANABI1 0000000

00000003 10457379

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP)

CG/ka

(Rev. 04/30/03)

## BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP United States Patent Rights, or **United States plus All Foreign Patent Rights**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	
11310/837	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

NEW

		Application No	NEW	-				Filed	une 10,	2003 ——
nsert Name(s)  of Inventor(s)	<b>→</b>	WHEREAS,_	Kenichi	NAKAMORI,	Jun	AOKI	and	Katsunor	i UEDA	
nsert Title of Invention	<b>→</b> .	(hereinafter designat						•		
nsert Date of Signing of Application		for which an application on 05/13/20		atent of the United				,		gned and
nsert Name of Assignee	<b>→</b>	WHEREAS,_	MITSUBIS	HI JIDOSHA	KOG	YO KA	виѕн	IKI KAISH	A	
nsert Address f Assignee	<b>→</b>	of <u>16-4, Kon</u>	an 2-cho	me, Minato	-ku,	Toky	о, Ј	apan		
CHECK BOX FAPPROPRIATE	. 1	its heirs, successors, acquiring the entire may be granted the	right, title and refor in the Uni	interest in and to ted States of Ame	said inv	ention a				

and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions,

**PATENT RECORDED: 06/10/2003** REEL: 014165 FRAME: 0520